

**TENDER NO. 6707**

**SECTION 1: Bituminous Pavement**

WORK ORDER: J0177116

PROJECT NO: 7275

LOCATION: 0.7km North of PR 509 to 1.3km North

**SUMMARY OF PRICES**

CONTRACTOR	SECTION 1	BID TOTAL
Maple Leaf Construction Ltd.	882,920.00	882,920.00
Nelson River Construction Inc.	906,447.50	906,447.50
Bayview Construction Ltd.	917,870.00	917,870.00
Borland Construction Inc.	940,975.00	940,975.00
Hugh Munro Construction Ltd.	981,780.50	981,780.50
Meseyton Construction Ltd.	1,048,475.00	1,048,475.00
L. Chabot Enterprises Ltd.	REJECTED BID	REJECTED BID

TENDER NO. 6707

SECTION 1: Bituminous Pavement

WORK ORDER: J0177116

PROJECT NO: 7275

LOCATION: 0.7km North of PR 509 to 1.3km North

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER Maple Leaf Construction Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Nelson River Construction Inc.		NAME OF BIDDER Bayview Construction Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Borland Construction Inc.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	35,000.00	35,000.00	15,500.00	15,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
Traffic Control Level IV (Mod)	1	lump sum	30,000.00	30,000.00	45,500.00	45,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
Clearing and Grubbing (Mod)	10000	m2	7.25	72,500.00	1.10	11,000.00	3.50	35,000.00	2.65	26,500.00
Removing Metal Pipe Culverts	60	m	50.00	3,000.00	145.00	8,700.00	25.00	1,500.00	100.00	6,000.00
Culvert Gravel (Mod)	200	t	26.50	5,300.00	35.50	7,100.00	36.50	7,300.00	28.00	5,600.00
Placing Culverts Group "A" (Mod)	85	m	195.00	16,575.00	310.00	26,350.00	200.00	17,000.00	300.00	25,500.00
Supp & Installation of Geotextile Fabric	10500	m2	2.00	21,000.00	2.25	23,625.00	2.00	21,000.00	2.00	21,000.00
Crushed Rock, 100mm Minus (Limestone)	3500	t	19.50	68,250.00	25.20	88,200.00	25.50	89,250.00	25.00	87,500.00
Crushed Rock, 50mm Minus (Limestone)	5200	t	20.50	106,600.00	26.30	136,760.00	26.00	135,200.00	27.00	140,400.00
Granular Base Course Cl "A" (Limestone)	4200	t	23.50	98,700.00	27.40	115,080.00	35.10	147,420.00	28.00	117,600.00
Supp & App Liq Calcium/Magnesium Chloride	6000	l	0.40	2,400.00	0.45	2,700.00	0.35	2,100.00	0.50	3,000.00
Bit Pvmt, Cl "B" (Oils Supp. by Cont.) (Mod)	1700	t	88.50	150,450.00	94.15	160,055.00	92.00	156,400.00	100.00	170,000.00
Granular Base Course, Cl "A" Shoulders (Limestone)	650	t	24.50	15,925.00	29.10	18,915.00	45.00	29,250.00	33.00	21,450.00
Removing Asphalt Pavement (Mod)	6050	m2	3.90	23,595.00	4.25	25,712.50	5.00	30,250.00	4.50	27,225.00
Seeding (Mod)	5	ha	535.00	2,675.00	620.00	3,100.00	500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	5,000.00
S/P ECB Cl1 Type Urban Biodegradable	2000	m2	2.75	5,500.00	3.10	6,200.00	2.50	5,000.00	3.50	7,000.00
Track Type Tractor with Hydraulic Dozer	200	h	165.00	33,000.00	170.00	34,000.00	155.00	31,000.00	136.00	27,200.00
Self-Propelled Packer	100	h	135.00	13,500.00	90.00	9,000.00	100.00	10,000.00	95.00	9,500.00
Hydraulic Excavator	200	h	180.00	36,000.00	140.00	28,000.00	155.00	31,000.00	142.00	28,400.00
Semi-Trailer Truck	150	h	115.00	17,250.00	105.00	15,750.00	110.00	16,500.00	110.00	16,500.00
Tandem Truck	100	h	95.00	9,500.00	90.00	9,000.00	90.00	9,000.00	102.00	10,200.00
Motor Grader	100	h	150.00	15,000.00	150.00	15,000.00	150.00	15,000.00	142.00	14,200.00
Riding Bonus for Bituminous Pavement	1	\$	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
SECTION 1 TOTAL				882,920.00		906,447.50		917,870.00		940,975.00
BID TOTAL				882,920.00		906,447.50		917,870.00		940,975.00

**TENDER NO. 6707**

**SECTION 1: Bituminous Pavement**

WORK ORDER: J0177116

PROJECT NO: 7275

LOCATION: 0.7km North of PR 509 to 1.3km North

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER Hugh Munro Construction Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Meseyton Construction Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	21,000.00	21,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00				
Traffic Control Level IV (Mod)	1	lump sum	60,750.00	60,750.00	65,000.00	65,000.00				
Clearing and Grubbing (Mod)	10000	m2	3.90	39,000.00	3.50	35,000.00				
Removing Metal Pipe Culverts	60	m	70.00	4,200.00	100.00	6,000.00				
Culvert Gravel (Mod)	200	t	34.45	6,890.00	30.00	6,000.00				
Placing Culverts Group "A" (Mod)	85	m	165.80	14,093.00	400.00	34,000.00				
Supp & Installation of Geotextile Fabric	10500	m2	2.25	23,625.00	2.50	26,250.00				
Crushed Rock, 100mm Minus (Limestone)	3500	t	26.75	93,625.00	24.00	84,000.00				
Crushed Rock, 50mm Minus (Limestone)	5200	t	28.50	148,200.00	24.50	127,400.00				
Granular Base Course Cl "A" (Limestone)	4200	t	30.35	127,470.00	25.50	107,100.00				
Supp & App Liq Calcium/Magnesium Chloride	6000	l	0.38	2,280.00	1.00	6,000.00				
Bit Pvmt, Cl "B" (Oils Supp. by Cont.) (Mod)	1700	t	101.00	171,700.00	115.00	195,500.00				
Granular Base Course, Cl "A" Shoulders (Limestone)	650	t	29.50	19,175.00	26.50	17,225.00				
Removing Asphalt Pavement (Mod)	6050	m2	6.45	39,022.50	6.00	36,300.00				
Seeding (Mod)	5	ha	560.00	2,800.00	1,200.00	6,000.00				
S/P ECB Cl1 Type Urban Biodegradable	2000	m2	3.50	7,000.00	4.50	9,000.00				
Track Type Tractor with Hydraulic Dozer	200	h	125.00	25,000.00	155.00	31,000.00				
Self-Propelled Packer	100	h	85.00	8,500.00	85.00	8,500.00				
Hydraulic Excavator	200	h	150.00	30,000.00	160.00	32,000.00				
Semi-Trailer Truck	150	h	105.00	15,750.00	100.00	15,000.00				
Tandem Truck	100	h	90.00	9,000.00	90.00	9,000.00				
Motor Grader	100	h	115.00	11,500.00	160.00	16,000.00				
Riding Bonus for Bituminous Pavement	1	\$	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00				
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00				
<b>SECTION 1 TOTAL</b>				981,780.50		1,048,475.00		0.00		0.00
<b>BID TOTAL</b>				981,780.50		1,048,475.00		0.00		0.00